
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5735
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
SETTING UP OF ADDITIONAL UNITS OF PSUS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether many Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) , like Bharat Heavy Electrical Limited (BHEL), Electronics Corporation of India Limited (ECIL), Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL), etc. are going to set up additional units in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details of new units that are going to come up in Gujarat and the places where they are proposed to be set up, company-wise;

(c) the potential employment, direct and indirect, likely to be created through the above new units; and

(d) the time by which the above units are going to start their operations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per available information, there are no firm plans of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL), Electronics Corporation of India Limited (ECIL) and Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) to set up new projects in the state of Gujarat.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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